
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1969
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2013
DEPUTATION SERVICE
Joshi Shri Pralhad Venkatesh

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to offer deputation service to top industrialists to go abroad for supplementing its efforts to push the economic and commercial policies of the country abroad;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the criteria likely to be adopted in selecting the person for such deputation; and

(d) the likely benefits of the proposed policy on the trade and commerce of the country?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

a): No Madam.

b) to d): Does not arise.
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